21/08





# 103491486

# TOB HAR 21 PH 2: 18 OPR/FINANCE

1. Names of Conveying Parties and Dates of Conveyances: Ralph Albert Dalla Betta October 26, 2007

Joel M. Cizeron David R. Sheridan November 12, 2007 November 30, 2007

<u>\_t</u>

- 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party: Eaton Corporation 1111 Superior Avenue Cleveland, OH 44114-2584
- 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment
- 4. Application Number: 11/983,909

# 5. Name and Address of Party To Whom Correspondence Concerning This **Document Should Be Mailed:**

Paul V. Keller 4585 Liberty Rd. South Euclid, Ohio 44121

- 6. Attorney Docket No: 07-TRN-161(EA)
- 7. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: One
- 8. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 (enclosed)
- 9. Deposit Account Number: N/A

## **10. Signature:**

Paul V. Keller Name of Person Signing

Paul V. Nell 3/18/08 Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

03/24/2008 DBYRNE	00000001 11983909
01 FC:8021	40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 020709 FRAME: 0242

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Ralph Albert Dalla Betta 865 Doverton Square Mountainview, CA 94040

hereby sells and assigns to:

Eaton Corporation North American Financial Services Center (NAFSC) PO Box 818031 Cleveland, OH 44181-8031 United States

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and all other countries, in and to the inventions entitled:

"Pre-Combustor and Large Channel Combustor System For Operation Of A Fuel Reformer At Low Exhaust Temperatures"

for which application for United States Letters Patent is being filed under Express Mail No. . This assignment includes all applications for Letters Patent on the inventions described in that application whether in the United States or any other country, including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all other applications claiming priority from the above-referenced application. The assignee is hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of the inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of the assignee or otherwise. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments are hereby authorized to issue or transfer all Letters Patent based on any of these applications to the assignee. The assignor covenants that the assignor has full power to make this assignment and has not encumbered the inventions by any grant, license, or other prior document granting rights to the inventions. The undersigned agrees to do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the inventions, patent applications, and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by the assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made. The assignor agrees to execute and deliver to the assignee all documents and information reasonably requested by the assignee to facilitate the prosecution of the assigned applications. The assignor also agrees to furnish the assignee with all facts relating to the inventions or the history of the inventions and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits that may be useful in establishing conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of the inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to the patent applications.

2600 2007 Raiph Aibert Dalla Betta 10-26-07 sce attack by Ralph Albert The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me the Dalla Betta. Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 020709 FRAME: 0243

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	}	
County of <u>Santa Clara</u>	J	
County of <u>Santa Clara</u> On <u>DC4-26</u> , 2007 before me, <u>Date</u> personally appeared <u>Ralph Alb</u>	Sharon J. Choi, Notary Name and Title of Officer (etc. "Jane Doe, Notacy Public	Publiz
personally appeared Ralph Alb	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
	personally known to me	
	🕅 (or proved to me on the basis of satisf	actory evidence)
SHARON J. CHOI Commission # 1634416	to be the person( <b>s</b> ) whose name( <b>s</b> ) (s) are within instrument and acknowledge he/she/they executed the same in his/he capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their si instrument the person( <b>s</b> ), or the entity which the person( <b>s</b> ) acted, executed the	subscribed to the od to me that w/their authorized gnature( <b>s</b> ) on the upon behalf of
Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jan 3, 2010	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	$\frown$
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Notary Fullic	mi
Though the information below is not required by lav and could prevent fraudulent removal an Description of Attached Document	PTIONAL w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the doc ind reattachment of this form to another document.	rument
Title or Type of Document:	÷	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:/	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:	
	Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Corporate Officer - Title(s):	Concret	<b>BIGHT HUMBPRINT</b>
Borthan, Dimited D Gaparal		Top of thumb here
Partner —      Limited      General     RIGHT THURBER     OF SIGNE		
Attorney in Fact     Top of thumb	here Trustee	TOD OF THOMS HERE
Attorney in Fact     Top of thumb     Trustee	<sup>here</sup> ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Attorney in Fact     Top of thumb	here Trustee	
<ul> <li>Attorney in Fact</li> <li>Trustee</li> <li>Guardian or Conservator</li> </ul>	<sup>here</sup> ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	-
Attorney in Fact     Trustee     Guardian or Conservator     Other:	here Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	-

PATENT REEL: 020709 FRAME: 0244

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Joel M. Cizeron 845 Mowry Avenue, Apt. 148 Sunnyvale, California 94040

hereby sells and assigns to:

Eaton Corporation North American Financial Services Center (NAFSC) PO Box 818031 Cleveland, OH: 44181-8031 United States

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and all other countries, in and to the inventions entitled:

"Pre-Combustor and Large Channel Combustor System For Operation Of A Fuel Reformer At Low Exhaust Temperatures"

for which application for United States Letters Patent is being filed under Express Mail No. EQ 992526452 US. This assignment includes all applications for Letters Patent on the inventions described in that application whether in the United States or any other country, including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all other applications claiming priority from the above-referenced application. The assignee is hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of the inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of the assignee or otherwise. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments are hereby authorized to issue or transfer all Letters Patent based on any of these applications to the assignee. The assignor covenants that the assignor has full power to make this assignment and has not encumbered the inventions by any grant, license, or other prior document granting rights to the inventions. The undersigned agrees to do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the inventions, patent applications, and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by the assignce as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made. The assignor agrees to execute and deliver to the assignee all documents and information reasonably requested by the assignee to facilitate the prosecution of the assigned applications. The assignor also agrees to furnish the assignee with all facts relating to the inventions or the history of the inventions and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits that may be useful in establishing conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of the inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to the patent applications.

Joel M. Cizeron

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 12 day of NOD, 200 by Joel M. Cizeron.



Notary Public

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

David R. Sheridan 945 Berkeley Avenue Menlo Park, CA 94025

hereby sells and assigns to:

Eaton Corporation North American Financial Services Center (NAFSC) PO Box 818031 Cleveland, OH 44181-8031 United States

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and all other countries, in and to the inventions entitled:

"Pre-Combustor and Large Channel Combustor System For Operation Of A Fuel Reformer At Low Exhaust Temperatures"

for which application for United States Letters Patent is being filed under Express Mail No. EQ 992526452 US. This assignment includes all applications for Letters Patent on the inventions described in that application whether in the United States or any other country, including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all other applications claiming priority from the above-referenced application. The assignee is hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of the inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of the assignee or otherwise. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments are hereby authorized to issue or transfer all Letters Patent based on any of these applications to the assignee. The assignor covenants that the assignor has full power to make this assignment and has not encumbered the inventions by any grant, license, or other prior document granting rights to the inventions. The undersigned agrees to do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the inventions, patent applications, and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by the assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made. The assignor agrees to execute and deliver to the assignee all documents and information reasonably requested by the assignee to facilitate the prosecution of the assigned applications. The assignor also agrees to furnish the assignee with all facts relating to the inventions or the history of the inventions and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits that may be useful in establishing conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of the inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to the patent applications.

30 28 November 2007 David R. Sheridan Date

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this  $\underline{30}$  day of  $\underline{MUMM}$  by David R. Sheridan.



Sho lit btary Public

PATENT REEL: 020709 FRAME: 0246

**RECORDED: 03/21/2008**